### 501859626 03/20/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Daniel Jared Baumwald	01/27/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TheraPearl, LLC
Street Address:	8106 Stayton Drive
Internal Address:	Suite B
City:	Jessup
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20794

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29410928

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)328-2219 Phone: 202-328-1200

Email: USPTO@PMIPLAW.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Pequignot + Myers LLC

Address Line 1: 90 North Coast Highway 101

Address Line 2: Suite 208

Address Line 4: Encinitas, CALIFORNIA 92024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7026.1120

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew A. Pequignot

Total Attachments: 1

source=7026\_1120\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027895 FRAME: 0132

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Daniel Jared Baumwald, a citizen of the United States, whose full post office address is 5881 Deborah Jean Drive, Elkridge, Maryland 21075, am the inventor of certain new and useful improvements in THERMAL PACK, said improvements (invention) being described in an application for Letters Patent filed herewith,

I hereby authorize my attorney to insert here in parentheses (Application Number 29/410,928, filed January 13, 2012), the filing date and application number of said application, when known.

WHEREAS, TheraPearl, LLC, having its principal place of business at 8106 Stayton Drive, Suite B. Jessup, Maryland 20794, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, I, the said Daniel Jared Baumwald, having sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer unto said TheraPearl, LLC, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I HEREBY authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent, when granted, to said TheraPearl, LLC, for the sole use and enjoyment of said TheraPearl, LLC, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said TheraPearl, LLC, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and execute all necessary and rightful oaths, declarations and assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said TheraPearl, LLC, and, in general, do everything necessary or desirable to aid said TheraPearl, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Daniel Jared Baumwald

Date

PATENT REEL: 027895 FRAME: 0133

RECORDED: 03/20/2012